Budgerigar Association of America Page #1

Official Show Report GMA Enh 6 July 2018
Affiliate: Maryland Budgerigar Society
Judge: Luemma McWilliams Show Date: Saturday June 8, 2019
Person Preparing Report:  Greg Arena
Number of Exhib. Number of Birds
Address: 101 Millstone Way
Champion: 12 87
Intermediate: 10 73 Monroeville, NJ 08343
Novice: 4 22
Junior 2 10 Phone: (856) 417-3132
Rare 5 8
TOTAL: 28 200 E-mail: garena6@verizon.net
CAGE # EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR
BEST IN SHOW 415 Larry Allen Double Factor Spangle Cock 84L 85 2017
Best Opposite Sex 369 Mike Romano Cinnamon Light Green Hen MDR 4 2018
Best Young 425 Richard Werner Grey Cock R13 1 2019
Best Young Opp.Sex
Second Best In Show 414 Larry Allen Cobalt Cock 84L 10 2016
Third Best In Show 406 Larry Allen Grey Green Cock 84L 46 2017
Fourth Best In Show 424 Richard Werner Grey Cock REW 31 2018
Fifth Best In Show 404 Larry Allen Light Green Cock 84L 47 2018
Sixth Best In Show 432 Richard Werner Spangle Grey Cock REW 22 2017
Seventh Best In Show 425 Richard Werner Grey Cock R13 1 2019
Eighth Best In Show 437 Chuck Romano Dark Green Cock CVR 850 2018
Ninth Best In Show 408 Larry Allen Grey Green Cock 84L 6 2017
Tenth Best In Show 350 Kathy Abdis Sky Cock D41 10 2018
CAGE #
BEST RARE 663 Larry Allen Easley Clearbody Cock 84L 51 2016
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young 687 Bob Vargo Frosted Pied Sky Cock 29V 102 2019
Best Young Opp.Sex
Second Best In Show 687 Bob Vargo Frosted Pied Sky Cock 29V 102 2019
Third Best In Show 664 Larry Allen Easley Clearbody Cock 84L 66 2016
Fourth Best In Show 703 Slav & Mike Shchrebako\ Clearwing Cock SM 1 2018
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Larry Allen
Richard Werner
Richard Werner

Larry Allen
Larry Allen
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Chuck Romano
Larry Allen
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COLOR & VARIETY

Double Factor Spangle
Sky
Grey

Cobalt

Grey Green
Grey

Light Green
Spangle Grey
Grey

Dark Green
Grey Green

Slav & Mike ShchrebakoySpangle Light Green

Kathy Abdis
Mike Romano
Bob Vargo

Mike Romano
Mike Romano
Mike Abbate
Mike Abbate
Kevin Smith
Tony & Lori Rill
Bob Vargo
Mike Abbate
Kevin Smith

Joe Smith
Christina Hallock
Joe Smith
Christina Hallock
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Debbie Grant
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Christina Hallock
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Debbie Grant
Joe Smith

Joe Smith

Andrew Strong
Ashley Strong

Andrew Strong
Ashley Strong
Ashley Strong
Andrew Strong
Andrew Strong
Andrew Strong
Andrew Strong
Ashley Strong
Ashley Strong

Sky
Cinnamon Light Green
Frosted Pied Sky

Cinnamon Light Green
Cinnamon Grey

Grey Green

Grey Green

Light Green
Yellowface White
Frosted Pied Sky
Olive Green

Sky

Grey Green

Grey Green

Grey Green

Grey Green

Grey Green

Sky

Light Green

Light Green

Grey Green
Spangle Light Green
Sky

Grey

Spangle Grey Green

Light Green
Lutino

Grey Green

Dominant Pied Yellowface Sky
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Opaline Green

Dark Green

Yellowface

Light Green

Cobalt

Opaline Grey
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MDR
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2018
2018
2019

2018
2017
2018
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2017

2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2017
2017
2017
2019
2018
2017
2019
2019

2018
2016

2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016



CC WINNERS
Light Green

Dark Green

Sky

Cobalt

Grey Green

Grey

Opaline Green
Opaline Blue/Grey
Cinnamon Green
Cinnamon Blue/Grey
Opaline Cinnamon
Lutino

Albino

Lacewing

Spangle

Double Factor Spangle
Dominant Pied
Recessive Pied
Yellowface
Greywing

Texas Clearbody
Yellow

White
Olive/Mauve
Violet

AOV

Crested

Clearwing

Full Body Colored Greywing
Rainbow

Double Factor Anthracite
Fallow

Slate

Dutch Pied, Frosted Pied,
Clearflighted Pied
Dark-Eyed Clear

Easley Clearbody

AORV

Budgerigar Association of America
Official Show Report

COLOR & VARIETY

Light Green

Dark Green

Sky

Cobalt

Grey Green

Grey

Opaline Light Green
Opaline Grey
Cinnamon Light Green
Cinnamon Sky
Opaline Cinnamon Sky
Lutino

Albino

Lacewing

Spangle Grey

Double Factor Spangle

451 Slav & Mike ShchrebakoyDominant Pied

458 Slav & Mike Shchrebako\ Yellowface Sky

Greywing

Texas Clearbody
Yellow

White

Olive Green
Violet Cinnamon

Crested

Frosted Pied Sky

SEC. CAGE# EXHIBITOR
1 404 Larry Allen
2 437 Chuck Romano
3 350 Kathy Abdis
4 414 Larry Allen
5 406 Larry Allen
6 424 Richard Werner
7 439 Bob & Kathy Thornber
8 15 Ashley Strong
9 369 Mike Romano
10 429 Richard Werner
11 440 Bob & Kathy Thornber
12 396 Marcia Halbert
13 338 John & Barbara Cave
14 683 Larry Allen
15 432 Richard Werner
16 415 Larry Allen
17
18
19
20 672 Larry Allen
21 665 Larry Allen
22 694 Nancy Gingrich
23 696 Nancy Gingrich
24 376 Mike Abbate
25 431 Richard Werner
26
30 660 Arsham Ohanis
31 703 Slav & Mike Shchrebako\ Clearwing
32
33
34
35
36
37 687 Bob Vargo
38
39 663 Larry Allen

40

Easley Clearbody

Cock

Cock
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MDR
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40T
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84L
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84L
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ABBA
REW

447
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29V
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